
SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
May 2023

Monday, May 1
Plead for reversal of inhumane restrictions on women and girls in 
Afghanistan.

Tuesday, May 2
Rejoice over any viewers beginning a relationship with Jesus Christ.

Wednesday, May 3
Give thanks for the freedom SAT-7 has in Cyprus for its multi-platform 
ministry.

Thursday, May 4
On this National Day of Prayer in the USA, seek God’s mercy for this 
nation as well as for the turbulent countries of the MENA region. 

Friday, May 5
I am illiterate but found all I was looking for, love and forgiveness, 
when I found SAT-7. Pray for safety from threats against me now. 
Türkiye

Saturday, May 6
I am an isolated Christian, even in my own family. Help me know 
where I can safely meet other believers. Türkiye

Sunday, May 7
.Seek protection for brave members of MENA underground churches

Monday, May 8
Praise God for the rapid expansion of SAT-7 interactions with viewers 
through social media.  

Tuesday, May 9
Give thanks for the ways SAT-7 audience relations team members help 
thousands of callers understand the dreams they have had about Christ.

Wednesday, May 10
Praise the Lord for SAT-7’s work to help Turkish and Syrian earthquake 
victims. 

Thursday, May 11
As new workers join the SAT-7 staff in coming months, pray transitions 
will be smooth for both newcomers and established staff members.

Friday, May 12
I was obsessed with getting revenge against the people who set 
my sister on fire. Then I was given a Bible and visited a church and 
found peace. Praise God. Afghanistan

Saturday, May 13
Although many people are around me, I have no one I can really talk 
to. I am grateful to God for (SAT-7’s) help and advice. Give thanks 
for your ministry. Morocco

Sunday, May 14
Seek the Holy Spirit’s continuing guidance for SAT-7 staff as they share 
the hope in Christ to viewers in seemingly hopeless situations.

Monday, May 15 
Pray for the parenting program series Child and Key (SAT-7 PLUS) to 
strengthen MENA area families.

Tuesday, May 16
Join in prayer with Iranians who are seeking to live together in freedom 
and peace.
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Wednesday, May 17 
Lift to God in prayer the spiritual and physical needs of those imprisoned 
because of their faith. 

Thursday, May 18
Pray that the new Dari-dialect program Living Faith (SAT-7 PARS) will 
lead Afghan viewers to apply the book of James in their lives.

Friday, May 19
My daughter loves the program Family of Jesus. She has 
memorized verses and songs from it. Give thanks for the people 
who put on this show. Kuwait

Saturday, May 20
From the program Share Ur Heart, I learned I am loved by God and 
not alone. Pray I will grow in faith. Lebanon

Sunday, May 21
Give God thanks for the harmony among SAT-7 staff based in ten 
different countries.

 
Monday, May 22
Pray SAT-7’s social media campaign Trivial Not Trivial will lead to more 
freedom for women and girls.

Tuesday, May 23
Pray that God will provide food, medicine, and shelter for refugees 
throughout the MENA region.

Wednesday, May 24
Many MENA youth face challenges with unemployment, poverty, or 
violent conflict around them.  Pray they meet God as their loving Father 
in spite of their circumstances. 

Thursday, May 25
Thank the Lord for SAT-7’s prayer and financial partners around the 
world.

Friday, May 26
There are no Arabic-speaking churches where I have moved. My 
husband’s family abuses me here. Pray I can find a community of 
believers. Syria

Saturday, May 27
I am ready to give my heart to Christ because of my dream of Him 
and testimonies on Signal (SAT-7 PARS program). Give thanks to 
God for such dreams. Iran

Sunday, May 28
“How beautiful are the feet of those who bring good news, who proclaim 
peace…who proclaim salvation…”. ((Isaiah 52:7)  Praise God that SAT-
7 is making His love visible.

Monday, May 29 
Memorial Day
On this American Memorial Day, remember those who have given their 
life for others to have freedom, especially freedom of religion.

Tuesday, May 30
Give thanks for the growing SAT-7 PARS classes via Zoom that support 
Isolated Believers.

Wednesday, May 31
Celebrate the continuing growth of SAT-7 since its first broadcast 27 
years ago today.
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